
2020-2021 Pittsburg State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-9   Conf: 14-8   Home: 6-5   Away: 8-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 DaMitz, Kaylee 23-23 778 33.8 127-297 .428 30-83 .361 93-110 .845 14 76 90 3.9 58 1 122 66 1 42 377 16.4
10 Gegg, Tristan 23-23 747 32.5 119-306 .389 43-150 .287 83-92 .902 17 82 99 4.3 32 0 42 45 5 12 364 15.8
01 Williams, Maya 21-21 546 26.0 63-155 .406 24-74 .324 54-67 .806 25 80 105 5.0 45 0 22 30 9 14 204 9.7
21 Johnson, Julia 22-20 511 23.2 67-120 .558 0-0 .000 25-42 .595 56 77 133 6.0 55 0 11 28 20 15 159 7.2
23 Crain, Sydnee 23-18 632 27.5 60-164 .366 22-61 .361 12-24 .500 23 43 66 2.9 48 0 44 26 3 31 154 6.7
11 Jackson, Jayme 20-1 319 16.0 32-82 .390 13-35 .371 26-32 .813 13 36 49 2.5 23 0 18 22 3 11 103 5.2
13 Davis, Erin 23-4 396 17.2 39-95 .411 22-59 .373 2-3 .667 6 30 36 1.6 9 0 13 17 1 5 102 4.4
24 Johnson, Dana 23-3 298 13.0 32-56 .571 0-0 .000 8-10 .800 24 31 55 2.4 41 1 5 11 8 1 72 3.1
00 McCorry, Ashton 19-2 179 9.4 15-46 .326 6-21 .286 0-0 .000 9 33 42 2.2 23 0 11 13 0 2 36 1.9
12 Dietsche, Abby 13-0 89 6.8 7-22 .318 1-8 .125 5-7 .714 8 14 22 1.7 8 0 2 2 3 2 20 1.5
33 Wilson, Shania 7-0 24 3.4 4-10 .400 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 1 8 9 1.3 6 0 0 2 1 1 9 1.3
31 Shipley, Jenna 10-0 62 6.2 6-10 .600 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 7 10 17 1.7 3 0 2 5 1 3 12 1.2
05 Martin, Emma 6-0 18 3.0 2-6 .333 1-1 1.000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 0.5 1 0 1 2 2 0 6 1.0
32 Martin, Chloe 6-0 20 3.3 2-8 .250 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 0.5 1 0 1 1 1 0 5 0.8
22 Kohler, Shayla 4-0 6 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.5 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 23 4625 201.1 575-1377 .418 162-496 .327 311-392 .793 250 588 838 36.4 356 2 294 282 58 139 1623 70.57
Opponents 4625 201.1 588-1391 .423 118-376 .314 241-332 .726 247 583 830 36.1 386 4 281 302 72 151 1535 66.74

Team Statistics PSU OPP
SCORING 1623 1535
    Points Per Game 70.6 66.7
    Scoring Margin 3.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 575-1377 588-1391
    Field Goal Pct .418 .423
3 POINT FG-ATT 162-496 118-376
    3PT FG Pct .327 .314
    3PT Made Per Game 7.0 5.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 311-392 241-332
    FT Pct .793 .726
    FT Made Per Game 13.5 10.5
REBOUNDS 838 830
    Rebounds Per Game 36.4 36.1
    Rebounds Margin 0.3 –
ASSISTS 294 281
    Assists Per Game 12.8 12.2
TURNOVERS 282 302
    Turnovers Per Game 12.3 13.1
    Turnovers Margin 0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 139 151
    Steals Per Game 6.0 6.6
BLOCKS 58 72
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 3.1
ATTENDANCE 6,336 3,089
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-576 12-257
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Pittsburg State 382 426 439 365 11 1623
Opponents 392 359 407 374 3 1535

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
* 02/27/11 NEWMAN W 69-61 563
* 11/21/20 at Central Okla. L 50-80 321
* 11/24/20 at Newman W 61-49 100
* 11/28/20 at Central Mo. L 61-78 400
* 12/03/20 ROGERS STATE L 76-80 581
* 12/05/20 NORTHEASTERN STATE W 84-82 525
* 12/10/20 at Lincoln (MO) W 83-76 250
* 12/17/20 MISSOURI WESTERN W 96-75 487
* 01/02/21 NORTHWEST MISSOURI W 80-50 567
* 01/09/21 MISSOURI SOUTHERN W 70-67 734
* 01/14/21 at Emporia St. W 69-64 73
* 01/16/21 at Washburn W 69-61 135
* 01/21/21 NEB.-KEARNEY L 53-57 677
* 01/23/21 FORT HAYS ST. L 73-85 472
* 01/28/21 at Northeastern State W 65-50 331
* 01/30/21 at Rogers St. W 92-81 435
* 02/04/21 CENTRAL MO. L 71-76 626
* 02/06/21 LINCOLN (MO) W 72-54 512
* 02/11/21 at Northwest Mo. St. W 79-50 125
* 02/13/21 at Missouri Western L 64-68 349
* 02/20/21 at Missouri Southern W 78-60 225
* 02/25/21 EMPORIA ST. L 58-65 592

03/03/21 at Neb.-Kearney L 50-66 345

* = Conference game



2020-2021 Pittsburg State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-8   Home: 6-5   Away: 8-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 DaMitz, Kaylee 22-22 744 33.8 123-284 .433 30-81 .370 90-106 .849 14 76 90 4.1 55 1 118 63 1 42 366 16.6
10 Gegg, Tristan 22-22 714 32.5 117-297 .394 42-145 .290 83-92 .902 17 79 96 4.4 30 0 42 43 5 12 359 16.3
01 Williams, Maya 20-20 516 25.8 60-149 .403 22-70 .314 49-59 .831 23 76 99 5.0 44 0 21 30 8 13 191 9.6
21 Johnson, Julia 21-19 501 23.9 66-118 .559 0-0 .000 25-42 .595 56 77 133 6.3 53 0 11 28 20 15 157 7.5
23 Crain, Sydnee 22-17 600 27.3 56-152 .368 20-56 .357 12-24 .500 23 40 63 2.9 46 0 43 25 3 31 144 6.5
11 Jackson, Jayme 19-1 308 16.2 31-79 .392 13-35 .371 24-30 .800 13 33 46 2.4 23 0 17 21 2 10 99 5.2
13 Davis, Erin 22-4 374 17.0 38-92 .413 21-57 .368 2-3 .667 5 28 33 1.5 9 0 13 17 1 4 99 4.5
24 Johnson, Dana 22-3 275 12.5 31-53 .585 0-0 .000 8-10 .800 23 27 50 2.3 39 1 5 11 7 1 70 3.2
00 McCorry, Ashton 19-2 179 9.4 15-46 .326 6-21 .286 0-0 .000 9 33 42 2.2 23 0 11 13 0 2 36 1.9
12 Dietsche, Abby 12-0 84 7.0 7-21 .333 1-8 .125 5-7 .714 8 14 22 1.8 8 0 2 2 3 2 20 1.7
33 Wilson, Shania 7-0 24 3.4 4-10 .400 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 1 8 9 1.3 6 0 0 2 1 1 9 1.3
31 Shipley, Jenna 10-0 62 6.2 6-10 .600 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 7 10 17 1.7 3 0 2 5 1 3 12 1.2
05 Martin, Emma 6-0 18 3.0 2-6 .333 1-1 1.000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 0.5 1 0 1 2 2 0 6 1.0
32 Martin, Chloe 6-0 20 3.3 2-8 .250 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 0.5 1 0 1 1 1 0 5 0.8
22 Kohler, Shayla 4-0 6 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.5 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 22 4425 201.1 558-1325 .421 156-478 .326 301-378 .796 245 565 810 36.8 344 2 287 275 55 136 1573 71.50
Opponents 4425 201.1 558-1332 .419 115-366 .314 238-323 .737 237 550 787 35.8 373 4 263 294 72 146 1469 66.77

Team Statistics PSU OPP
SCORING 1573 1469
    Points Per Game 71.5 66.8
    Scoring Margin 4.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 558-1325 558-1332
    Field Goal Pct .421 .419
3 POINT FG-ATT 156-478 115-366
    3PT FG Pct .326 .314
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 5.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 301-378 238-323
    FT Pct .796 .737
    FT Made Per Game 13.7 10.8
REBOUNDS 810 787
    Rebounds Per Game 36.8 35.8
    Rebounds Margin 1.0 –
ASSISTS 287 263
    Assists Per Game 13.0 12.0
TURNOVERS 275 294
    Turnovers Per Game 12.5 13.4
    Turnovers Margin 0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 136 146
    Steals Per Game 6.2 6.6
BLOCKS 55 72
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 3.3
ATTENDANCE 6,336 2,744
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-576 11-249
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Pittsburg State 371 416 421 354 11 1573
Opponents 372 349 386 359 3 1469

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
02/27/11 NEWMAN W 69-61 563
11/21/20 at  Central Okla. L 50-80 321
11/24/20 at  Newman W 61-49 100
11/28/20 at  Central Mo. L 61-78 400
12/03/20 ROGERS STATE L 76-80 581
12/05/20 NORTHEASTERN STATE W 84-82 525
12/10/20 at  Lincoln (MO) W 83-76 250
12/17/20 MISSOURI WESTERN W 96-75 487
01/02/21 NORTHWEST MISSOURI W 80-50 567
01/09/21 MISSOURI SOUTHERN W 70-67 734
01/14/21 at  Emporia St. W 69-64 73
01/16/21 at  Washburn W 69-61 135
01/21/21 NEB.-KEARNEY L 53-57 677
01/23/21 FORT HAYS ST. L 73-85 472
01/28/21 at  Northeastern State W 65-50 331
01/30/21 at  Rogers St. W 92-81 435
02/04/21 CENTRAL MO. L 71-76 626
02/06/21 LINCOLN (MO) W 72-54 512
02/11/21 at  Northwest Mo. St. W 79-50 125
02/13/21 at  Missouri Western L 64-68 349
02/20/21 at  Missouri Southern W 78-60 225
02/25/21 EMPORIA ST. L 58-65 592


